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Founded in 2003, SAMM Technology offers cutting-edge products and services in the
fields of telecommunication infrastructure and data center by producing in line with the
expectations and needs of its customers.

With more than 20 years of experience, SAMM Technology has become one of the
important suppliers of Europe in terms of capacity, technology and innovation by
continuously investing in production, technology, R&D and people.

SAMM Teknoloji produces high performance fiber optic cables, fiber optic cable
assemblies, data center infrastructure products and structured cabling solutions in its two
factories located in the Gosb/Gebze industrial zone.

SAMM also has a ministry-approved research and development center since 2017.

20+

YEARS

20+ Years’ Experience

With more than 200 employees and 2 factories, we have achieved
several significant projects in telecommunication fiber optic
infrastructure.

World Class Production

With systematic and scientific methods, we always focus on reaching
the highest quality in our fiber optic cable production and assembly
lines.

Connecting Continents

An advantageous shipping location, at the intersection of Asia, Europe
and the Middle-East.

Innovative Solutions

We are passionate about responding to customer demand and
keeping pace with the ever-evolving telecommunication and fiber
optic technologies.
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SB[IHJ; Fiber Optic Pigtails

Single-Mode Pigtails

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—-4-A, RoOHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance —— Buffer Tube Stripping Lengths
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. T8 (Tight Buffer) : 2-3 cm
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. SB (Sem"T'qht Buffer) : 30-50 om
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB EB (Easy Strip Buffer) : 100-150 cm
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
SC-UPC SC-APC LC-UPC LC-APC LSH-UPC LSH-APC FC-UPC FC-APC ST-UPC

Sample Coding

I - PT-01-SB - 009 - A2 - BU - LC - OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Buffer Type Diameter Fiber Type Color Side A Length
Indoor: | Pigtail: PT 1 Fiber: 01 Tight: TB 0.9 mm: 009 SM G.652D: 2D Blue: BU SC-UPC: SC ___M
Semi-Tight: SB SM G.657 A1: A1l Orange: 0G SC-APC: SA
Easy Strip:  EB SM G.657 A2: A2 Green: GN LC-UPC: LC
SM G.657 B3: B3 Brown: BN LC-APC: LA
Grey: GY FC-UPC: FC
White:  WH FC-APC: FA
Red: RD ST-UPC: ST
Black: BK LSH-UPC: E2
Yellow: YE LSH-APC: EA
Violet: VT
Pink: PK
Aqua:  AQ
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teknoloji

Multi-Mode Pigtails

= Connector Specifications

Fiber Optic Pigtails

——. Buffer Tube Stripping Lengths

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604-4-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

TB (Tight Buffer) : 2-3 cm
SB (Semi-Tight Buffer) : 30-50 cm
EB (Easy Strip Buffer) : 100-150 cm

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

sc sc sc LC LSH LSH LSH FC ST
OM1-O0M2 OoM3 OM4 OM1-OM2 OM1-OM2 OoM3 OM4 OoM3 OoM4
Sample Coding
I - PT-01-SB -009 - M4 - BU - LC - 005M
Type Type Fiber Count Buffer Type Diameter Fiber Type Color Side A Length
Indoor: | Pigtail: PT 1 Fiber: 01 Tight: TB 0.9 mm: 009 MM G.651 OM1: M1 Blue: BU SC-UPC: SC ___M
Semi-Tight: SB MM G.651 OM2: M2 Orange: 0G LC-UPC: LC
Easy Strip:  EB MM G.651 OM3: M3 Green: GN FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 Brown: BN ST-UPC: ST
MM G.651 OMS5: M5 Grey: GY LSH-UPC: E2
White:  WH
Red: RD
Black: BK
Yellow: YE
Violet: VT
Pink: PK
Aqua:  AQ
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SBIEHO]; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Simplex Single-Mode Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604-4-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 1 core simplex fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15dB Typ. Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0 '
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB 1.8 mm - 2.0 mm - 2.7 mm diameter options
) Max. Tensile Strength:
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: > 60 dB

For1.8 mm-2.0 mmis 150 N
For2.7 mmis 300 N

Min. Bending Radius 25 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC SC LC LC LSH LSH FC FC ST
UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC
Sample Coding

I - PC-01-SX - 020 - A2 - SC - LC - 0O0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 1.8 mm: 018 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
2.7 mm: 027 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA
FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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Simplex Multi-Mode Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

Fiber Optic Patch Cords

——. Cable Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604-4-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

1 core simplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
1.8 mm-2.0 mm - 2.7 mm diameter options
Max. Tensile Strength:
For1.8 mm-2.0 mmis 150 N
For2.7 mmis 300 N
Min. Bending Radius 25 mm
Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

ST ST ST FC FC FC

OM4 OM3 OM1 OM4 OM3 OM1
OoM2 oM2
Sample Coding
I - PC - 01 - SX -
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX
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LC LC SC SC SC

LSH LSH LSH LC
OM4 OM3 OM1 OM4
oM2
020 - M4 - SC -
Diameter Fiber Type
1.8 mm: 018 MM G.651 OM1: M1
2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM2: M2
2.7 mm: 027 MM G.651 OM3: M3

MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

OoM3 OM1 OM4 OM3 OM1
oM2 oM2

LC - 005M

Side A Side B Length
SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC

FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC

STUPC: ST STUPC: ST

LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
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SBIEHO]; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Duplex Single-Mode Fig-8 Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—-4-A, RoOHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 2 cores duplex fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15dB Typ. i A
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB 1.8x3.7 mm - 2.0x4.1 mm diameter options
) Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

Min. Bending Radius is 25 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

UPC
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber: 02 Duplex: DX 1.8 mm: 018 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M

2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 B3: B3 SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA

LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC

LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA

FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC

FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA

STUPC: ST STUPC: ST

LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2

LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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—— Cable Specifications

samm3,
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Duplex Multi-Mode Fig-8 Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

Fiber Optic Patch Cords

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604-4-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 -15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 v-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability
Durability

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

2 cores duplex fiber optic cable

Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0

1.8x3.7 mm - 2.0x4.1 mm diameter options

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 25 mm

Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

LSH

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

OM1-OM2

ST

Multi-Mode Multi-Mode

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - DX -

Fiber Count

2 Fiber: 02

Cable Type

Duplex: DX

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Indoor: |
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OM1-O0M2

Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
1.8 mm: 018 MM G.651 OM1: M1 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
MM G.651 OM3: M3 FC-UPC: FC FC-UPC: FC
MM G.651 OM4: M4 STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
MM G.651 OMS5: M5 LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
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samn; Fiber Optic Patch Cords
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LC Duplex Single-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI20 / UNI21

&= Connector Specifications UNI20
Push-Pull Boot

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. r
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: > 50 dB '
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: > 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters : |

\

UNI21

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1 Push-Pull Handle
APC : IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

-

== Cable Specifications

Reversible
Polarity

Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
Cable Diameter: 2.0mm Il
Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N \ 7

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm
Cable Color: Yellow: 0S1 and 0S2

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable

LC
APC

LC
UPC

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - A2 - LC(UNI20) - LCCUNI20) - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber: 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 A2: A2 LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) ___M
LC-APC: LA(UNI20)  LC-APC: LA(UNI20)
LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)  LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)
LC-APC: LA(UNI21) LC-APC: LA(UNI21)
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Fiber Optic Patch Cords samn;
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LC Duplex Multi-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI20 / UNI21

UNI20 = Connector Specifications
Push-Pull Boot

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia ZrO,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uUL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Multi-Mode: =35 dB

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

UNI21 '
Push-Pull Handle Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

S

——. Cable Specifications

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable

Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0

Cable Diameter: 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green

~ "I.';\ ~ ~

Reversible
Polarity

o[-

LC
OM1/0M2

LC
oM4

LC
oM5

‘ OomM3

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - M3 - LC(CUNI20) - LC(CUNI20) - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber: 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM1: M1 LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) LC-UPC: LC(UNI20) ___M
MM G.651 OM2: M2 LC-UPC: LC(UNI21) LC-UPC: LC(UNI21)
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBIIHOI’ Fiber Optic Patch Cords

LC Duplex Single-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI10

= Connector Specifications
UNITO0

Push-Pull Boot

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoOHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: > 50 dB
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: > 60 dB
Reversible
Polarity

—— End-face Control Parameters

QL1108

Geometry Inspection UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

= Cable Specifications

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
Cable Diameter: 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color: Yellow: 0S1 and 0S2 ~ ~
UPC APC

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - A2 - LC(UNI10) - LCCUNI10) - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber: 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 SM G.657 A2: A2 LC-UPC: LC(UNI10) LC-UPC: LC(UNI10) ___M
LC-APC: LA(UNIT0)  LC-APC: LA(UNIT0)
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. . >
Fiber Optic Patch Cords SBIIHJ’
LC Duplex Multi-Mode Uniboot Patch Cord | UNI10
= Connector Specifications
UNIT0
Push-Pull Boot

/ LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, GR-326-Core, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia ZrO,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Optical Performance

Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Return Loss Multi-Mode: =35 dB
IEC61300-3-6 Method B
Reversible
Polarity

—— End-face Control Parameters

QL1108

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

——. Cable Specifications

2 cores round duplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: LSZH, UL94 V-0
Cable Diameter: 2.0mm

Max. Tensile Strength is 300 N

Min. Bending Radius is 15 mm

Cable Color: OM1/0M2: Beige; OM3: Aqua,
o . . D OM4: Violet, OM5: Lime Green
LC LC LC LC
oM2 oM3 OoM4 OM5

Sample Coding

I - PC - 02 - RND - 020 - M3 - LC(UNI10) - LC(CUNI10) - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 2 Fiber: 02 Round: RND 2.0 mm: 020 MM G.651 OM1: M1 LC-UPC: LC(UNI10) LC-UPC: LC(UNI10)
MM G.651 OM2: M2
MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBIIHO!; Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Simplex Single-Mode Armoured Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

FC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-13, TIA 604-4-A, RoHS
ST Connector Compliance IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS
LSH Connector Compliance IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS
Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 1 core simplex fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. Jacket Material: PVC
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm

) Max. Tensile Strength is 200 N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: > 60 dB

Min. Bending Radius is 30 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Blue
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
SC SC LC LC LSH LSH FC FC ST
UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC APC UPC

Sample Coding

A - PC-01 - SX - 030 - A2 - SC - LC - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Armoured: A Patch Cord: PC 1 Fiber: 01 Simplex: SX 3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M
SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA
LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC
LCAPC: LA LC-APC: LA
FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC
FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA
STUPC: ST STUPC: ST
LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2
LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Duplex Single-Mode Fig-8 Armoured Patch Cord

—— Cable Specifications

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

IEC 61754-13, TIA 604—-4-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-2, TIA 604-2, RoHS

IEC 61754 - 15, TIA 604 - 16, RoHS

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)

SC Connector Compliance
FC Connector Compliance
ST Connector Compliance
LSH Connector Compliance
Alignment Technology

Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

2 cores duplex fiber optic cable
Jacket Material: PVC

Cable Diameter: 3.0x6.2 mm
Max. Tensile Strength is 400 N
Min. Bending Radius is 60 mm
Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Blue

ST
UPC

Sample Coding

A - PC - 02 - DX -

Fiber Count

2 Fiber: 02

Cable Type

Duplex: DX

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Armoured: A
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UPC

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.

Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB

Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

UPC: IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

LSH

APC

Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: SC SC-UPC: SC ___M

SC-APC: SA SC-APC: SA

LC-UPC: LC LC-UPC: LC

LC-APC: LA LC-APC: LA

FCUPC: FC FCUPC: FC

FC-APC: FA FC-APC: FA

STUPC: ST STUPC: ST

LSH-UPC: E2 LSH-UPC: E2

LSH-APC: EA LSH-APC: EA
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8 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.

Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB

Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

Side A
FOIER T

N

UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
IEC 61300-3-35

.00.9 mm
F02 R Qe —— o
.

Fo5 DR

F06 Lfip [ ———""

-

Fo7 b [ oo

AN

/03.0 mm

8 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

T

LC-APC

LC-UPC

SC-UPC SC-APC

Side B
e CJPC] FO1

F08 pacffipy [ "
<

d
o
Sample Coding

I - PC -

Type

Patch Cord: PC

Type

Indoor: |

14

* X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

08 - FC - 309 - A2
Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter
8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309

08SCS - O8LCS - 005M
Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M

SC-APC: 08SAS SC-APC: 08SAS
LC-UPC: 08LCS

LC-APC: 08LAS

LC-UPC: 08LCS
LC-APC: 08LAS
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—— Cable Specifications

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

sammy,

teknoloji

8 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

8 core distribution fiber optic cable
CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
Min. Bending Radius 20 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Sample Coding

Type

Indoor: |

LC OM3 SC OM3
Side A
Fo1 [ ess——_

~

LC OM4

.20.9 mm
F02 IS [ reen——o A
— -

~_ X

SC OM4

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

Side B

1= =R

—

/ [ O FO2
-

Yy

F03 DR [ _————cm{ Tl FO3
F04 D [ /,03.0 mm _ com{ETbo FO4
F05 b [ rezsr—————="" — commr{ CTJkcl FOS
F06 D [ rmes———" ez T by FO6
AN .
— \ S
FO7 [adfip [[fues———"" \ s T by FO7
_ ‘-‘\\\
F08 ol [ fresma—" X X e { T h01 FO8
« A » B >
L
d
o L
* X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS ___M

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022

MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

LC-UPC: 08LCS

LC-UPC: 08LCS
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sammy,

teknoloji

8 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS

IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)

-40°C to +85°C

uL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for
> 500 matings

——. Optical Performance

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.

0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB
Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
IEC 61300-3-35

8 core distribution fiber optic cable
CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1l
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
Min. Bending Radius 20 mm
Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

L

SC-UPC

LC-UPC

SC-APC

LC-APC

/,(ZB.O mm B A
X__ -
B CIETT BT ol FO6
A\
craT[g_bcl FO7
X T —po1 FO8
B N|
L
»
Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 08SCS SC-UPC: 08SCS
SC-APC: 08SAS SC-APC: 08SAS
LC-UPC: 04LCD LC-UPC: 04LCD
LC-APC: 04LAD LC-APC: 04LAD
16
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Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies sarm;g;

8 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

8 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

uL94 V-0
< 0.1 dB typical change for

Flammability

Durability

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications ——. Optical Performance

8 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

SC OM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4

/®3.0 mm
Fo7 dfib [ aErmn—
F08 P [ Tzam- X
< A
L
P »
o Ll

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I -pPC-08 - FC - 318 - M4 - 08SCS - 04LCD - 005M

Side A Side B

SC-UPC: 08SCS —-_M
LC-UPC: 04LCD

Fiber Count Diameter

8 Fibers: 08

Cable Type

Fan-out: FC

Fiber Type

MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

Type Type

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SC-UPC: 08SCS

LC-UPC: 04LCD

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 17



samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

12 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia ZrO,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

== Optical Performance == Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 12 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a
Cable Diameter: 3.0 Fan-out Diameter: 0.9
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB able Dlameter mm / Fan-out Diameter mm
) Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2 /
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

Side B

e TP FOT

sz TR FO2

s [T Jbel FO3

=

@3.0 mm

N N st b F10
) S
T TR0 F1
S~

X s TP F12
8 »

d »
< »

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC-12 - FC - 309 - A2 - 12SCS - 12LCS - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
SC-APC: 12SAS SC-APC: 12SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
LC-APC: 12LAS LC-APC: 12LAS

18 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



samm3,

teknoloji

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

12 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

——. Cable Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

12 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

12 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4
Side A Side B
[T=E sy ||| —— e T prl FO1
TS
F02 \E@mﬂm’ﬂmijrtg/,@:(\\ /00 9 mm o e e FO2
AN :
FO3 [ mo—— \ | T 0l FO3
— \
FO4 T ([ emee——o \\ ] CTIpc] FO4
Fo5 i [} rer—— _ \ \ [T FOS
o6 e Tl /m'o mm o O
F07 (s [ s TTprl FO7
F08 I [[[[[fromme—————"" /4 e ——— R
F09 [ [jrome———"" g s TTTPD FO9
F10 0D s — / e TTbe F10
7

F11 i [Jfussse— ”
F12 o [ fress— X [ TTp) F12

< B >

L
d »
o L
Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS M

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022

MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

LC-UPC: 12LCS LC-UPC: 12LCS
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samn; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

teknoloji

12 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia ZrO,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance == Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max. 12 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR:Dea, s2, d0, a1 .
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
. Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1 .
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 ?

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

@3.0 mm

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC-12 - FC - 318 - A2 - 12SCS - 0O6LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
SC-APC: 12SAS SC-APC: 12SAS
LC-UPC: 06LCD LC-UPC: 06LCD
LC-APC: 06LAD LC-APC: 06LAD
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Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies sarm;g;

12 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 12 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
12 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.30 dB Max.
CPR: bea, $2,d0,aT . IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: > 35 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
Min. Bending Radius 20 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC OM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4

Side A

Fo1 DR [ Tonm—

F02 R [T
F03 DR [ TEmr—

Foa DR [ Torme—

F09 DR [ TErme—=
F10 DR [ rEnm=—
F11 DD ([ TEmnm—

F12 DR [ rrrrm—

<

» B
<

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I -pPC-12 - FC - 318 - M4 - 12SCS - 06LCD - 0OO5M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 12SCS SC-UPC: 12SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 06LCD LC-UPC: 06LCD

MM G.651 OMS5: M5
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SBfHJO\j‘; Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

24 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
SC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

One Side Connector Count 24 Connectors

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia ZrO,)
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Flammability uL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

== Optical Performance == Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max. 24 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ. CPR: Dea, 52, d0, a
Cable Diameter: 3.0 Fan-out Diameter: 0.9
Return Loss Single-Mode UPC: =50 dB able Dlameter mm / Fan-out Diameter mm
) Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC : IEC 61755-3-2 /
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

SC-UpPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

Side B
ez T Jpd FO1

@3.0 mm

Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC- 24 - FC - 309 - A2 - 24SCS - 24LCS - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/09 mm: 309 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M
SC-APC: 24SAS SC-APC: 24SAS
LC-UPC: 24LCS LC-UPC: 24LCS
LC-APC: 24LAS LC-APC: 24LAS
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Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies sam@;

24 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 0.9 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

——. Cable Specifications

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

24 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 0.9 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

LC OM3 SC OM3 LC OM4 SC OM4

Side A
Fo1 b [}

3.0 mm

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

FO1
F02
F03
FO4
FO5
F06
Fo7
F08
F09
F10
F11
F12
F13
F14
F15
F16
F17
F18
F19
F20
F21
F22
F23
F24

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length

I - PC - 24 - FC - 309 - M4 - 24S5CS -

Fiber Count

24 Fibers: 24

Cable Type Diameter

Fan-out: FC

Fiber Type

MM G.651 OM3: M3
MM G.651 OM4: M4
MM G.651 OMS5: M5

Type Type

Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 3.0/09 mm: 309

Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022

Side A Side B

SC-UPC: 24SCS
LC-UPC: 24LCS

24LCS - 005M

SC-UPC: 24SCS M
LC-UPC: 24LCS
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sammy,

teknoloji

Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

24 Fiber Single-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

== Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: = 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.

Single-Mode UPC: = 50 dB

Single-Mode APC: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

UPC : IEC 61755-3-1
APC: IEC 61755-3-2
IEC 61300-3-35

24 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

L

SC-UPC LC-UPC SC-APC LC-APC

A /(253.0 mm
[ 1]
L
»
Ll
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M
SC-APC: 24SAS SC-APC: 24SAS
LC-UPC: 12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD
LC-APC: 12LAD LC-APC: 12LAD
24 Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022



Fiber Optic Fan-out Assemblies

sammy,

teknoloji

24 Fiber Multi-Mode Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

LC Connector Compliance
SC Connector Compliance
One Side Connector Count
Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

——. Cable Specifications

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
IEC 61754-4, TIA 604-3, RoHS

24 Connectors

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-40°C to +85°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

24 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: =< 0.30 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =35 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

SC OM3 LC OM3 SC OM4 LC OM4

@1.8 mm

F07 e [l emmms——
FO8 I HHRMI===
F09 ool [ srmsr—
F10 o [ wrmsm———
F11 odIE [ Ermse——

F20 e [l trmme———

F21 DdIE [ Ermm——

F22 D I pmwss——
F23 DR [l Trwm—
F24 tocfia [JfJ—ea —

A

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

L
d »
o L
Sample Coding  * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length
Type Type Fiber Count Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 Fan-out: FC 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 SC-UPC: 24SCS SC-UPC: 24SCS ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 LC-UPC: 12LCD LC-UPC: 12LCD
MM G.651 OM5: M5
Samm Teknoloji - telecom.samm.com - telecom@samm.com - September 2022 25



sammy,

teknoloji

MTP-MTP Single-Mode Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 8 Fiber

Base-12 12 Fiber

Base-24 24 Fiber

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications

8-12-24 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2,d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / 4.8 mm

For 3.0 mm: 200 N
For 4.8 mm: 800 N
For 3.0 mm: 20 mm

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: > 60 dB

Insertion Loss
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss

Max. Tensile Strength:
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Min. Bending Radius:

—— End-face Control Parameters For 4.8 mm: 100 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

o

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
@3.0mm /4.8 mm
8/12/24 Fibers MTP QOO LIS, 8/12/24 Fibers MTP
Side A Side B
d »
J L
Sample Coding
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/MTP: MT 3.0 mm: 030 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) MTPEf (Female) ___M
12 Fibers: 12 4.8 mm: 048 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) MTPEm (Male)
24 Fibers: 24 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies sarm;n;

MTP-MTP Multi-Mode Patch Cord

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 / Base-12 8 Fiber / 12 Fiber

Base-16 16 Fiber

Base-24 24 Fiber

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

=" Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
8-12-16-24 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
CPR:Dea, s2, d0, a1 IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / 4.8 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: = 20 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: For 3.0 mm: 200/100 N
For 4.8 mm: 500/300 N

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Min. Bending Radius: For 3.0 mm: 60/30 mm End-f C | P
For 4.8 mm: 100/50 mm  — na-tface Control Parameters
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet,
OMS5: Lime Green Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-OM3 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM3
Base-8 Base-12  Base-16  Base-24 MTP-8/12 MTP-16 MTP-24

Aligned Key

Unaligned Key

MTP-OM4 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-12  Base-16  Base-24

MTP-OM5 MTP-OM5 MTP-OM5 MTP-OM5
Base-8 Base-12  Base-16  Base-24

@3.0mm/ 4.8 mm

8/12/16/24 Fibers TP (| | ITE1 T | | 8/12/16/24 Fibers MTP

Side A L Side B

A

»
»

Sample Coding

I -pPC-08 - MT - 030 - M4 - B - MTPEf - MTPEf - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/MTP: MT 3.0 mm: 030 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) MTPEf (Female) ___M
12 Fibers: 12 4.8 mm: 048 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) MTPEm (Male)
16 Fibers: 16 MM G.651 OM5: M5 C Polarization: C
24 Fibers: 24
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sarszf MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

8 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. 8 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: =0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. b .
Return Loss MTP - > 60 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: UPC=50dB;APC=60dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2 /
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 :
MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

A B
Polarity Polarity

FO1 FOl
F02  F12

F03 F02
Fo4 F11

@3.0 mm

gFibersmtp (| [ ITEED

F09 FO3
F10 F10

Side A

F1 Fo4
F12 F09

P »
N L

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC-08 - MF - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 04LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 04LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies ~ SOMMZ

teknoloji

8 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-8 8 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
8 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
CPR:Dea, s2, d0, a1 . IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm Return Loss MTP - 20 dB
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: =35dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC: IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4

A B
Polarity Polarity

FO1 Fo1
F02 F12

F03 F02
F04 F11

/(ZJS.O mm
8 Fibers TP (|| I0TTD
: F09  Fo3
Side A Fl0 F10
F11 Fo4
F12 F09
L
d N
< »

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC-08 - MF - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf - 04LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8 Fibers: 08 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 04LCD M

MMG.6510M4:M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) o
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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SBIIHO]; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

12 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-12 12 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. 12 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: =0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. b .
Return Loss MTP - > 60 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: UPC=50dB;APC=60dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2 //
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

A B
Polarity Polarity

FO1
F12

F02
F11

F03

@3.0 mm F10

12 Fibers MTP (|| “ETETI

F04
F09

Side A

FOS
Fo8

F06
Fo7

L
< >
| »

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -PC- 12 - MF - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 06LCD - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 06LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 06LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance
LC Connector Compliance
Base-12

Alignment Technology
Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

= Cable Specifications

sammy,

teknoloji

12 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
12 Fibers

Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
-10°C to +70°C

uL94 v-0

< 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

12 core distribution fiber optic cable

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
LC: =0.30dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
MTP: =20dB

LC: =35dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection

Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4

MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC: IEC 61755-3-1
IEC 61300-3-35

A B
Polarity Polarity

FO1 FO1
F02 F12

F03 F02
Fo4 F11

F05 F03

@3.0 mm FO6  F10
12 FibersMTP (| | “ETTTT -~
F07 Fo4
Fo8 F09
Side A
F09  FO5
F10 Fo8
F11 F06
F12 Fo7
L
d | .
) L
Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 12 Fibers: 12 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 06LCD ___M
MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male)
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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sam@; MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

24 Fiber SM MTP-LC Fan-out| 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

»

—— Optical Performance ——. Cable Specifications
Insertion Loss MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. 24 core distribution fiber optic cable
IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: =0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ. b .
Return Loss MTP - > 60 dB Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: UPC=50dB;APC=60dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31 _
SFC (UPC/APC): IEC 61755-3-1/2 //
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35 :
MTP-A2 LC-UPC LC-APC

A B
Polarity Polarity

FO1 FO1
F13 F24

F02 F02
F14 F23

F03 F03
F15 F22

FO4  FO4
Fl6  F21

FOS FO5
F17 F20
Fo6 Fo6
F18 F19
Fo7 Fo7
F19 F18
Fo8 Fo8
F20 F17
F09 F09
F21 F16
F10 F10
F22 F15

F11 1
F23 F14

23.0 mm

24FibersMTP (| | CETTTD

Side A

F12 F12
F24 F13

L
< »
< >

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC- 24 - MF - 318 - A2 - B - MTPEf - 12LCD - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 12LCD ___M
B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male) LC-APC: 12LAD
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies sarm;n;

24 Fiber MM MTP-LC Fan-out | 1.8 mm

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

LC Connector Compliance IEC 61754-20, TIA 604-10-A, RoHS
Base-24 24 Fibers

Alignment Technology Full ceramic ferrule (Zirconia Zr0,)
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.1 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

v

= Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
24 core distribution fiber optic cable Insertion Loss MTP : = 0.35dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
CPR:Dea, s2, d0, a1 . IEC 61300-3-4 Method B LC: <0.30 dB Max.; 0,15 dB Typ.
Cable Diameter: 3.0 mm / Fan-out Diameter: 1.8 mm Return Loss MTP - 20 dB
Max. Tensile Strength: 200N
IEC61300-3-6 Method B LC: =35dB

Min. Bending Radius 20 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet
—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection MFC: IEC 61755-3-31
SFC: IEC 61755-3-1
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-OM3 LC-OM3 MTP-OM4 LC-OM4
A B
Polarity Polarity
o FO1 FO1
L o F13 F24
o F02 F02
¢ o Fl4 F23
y o F03 FO3
o F15 F22
o Fo4 FO4
g F16 F21
o FO5 F0S
o F17 F20
/930 mm 1 FO6 Fo6
o 1 F18 F19
24 Fibers MTP QOO
o FO7 Fo7
o F19 F18
1 FO8 Fo8
Slde A = F20 F17
o1 FO9 F09
o F21 F16
o F10 F10
g F22 F15
o F11 F11
o F23 F14
o F12 F12
] bol F24 F13
X B
L
» »
o L

Sample Coding * X (Tube Length) is standard 500 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC- 24 - MF - 318 - M4 - B - MTPEf - 12LCD - 005M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 24 Fibers: 24 MTP/Fan-out: MF 3.0/1.8 mm: 318 MMG.6510M3:M3 A Polarization: A MTPEf (Female) LC-UPC: 12LCD ___M

MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B MTPEm (Male)
MM G.651 OM5: M5
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sammy,

teknoloji

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

2xMTP-2xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 16 Fiber 2x8

Base-12 24 Fiber 2x12

Base-24 48 Fiber 2x24

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: > 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

16/24/48 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

81224 FibersMTP (| | ETEII

@2.0/3.0mm

e

-

Side A

@ 6.6/8.5mm

s

MTP-A2
Base-8

MTP-A2
Base-12

MTP-A2
Base-24

IR | ) 812:24Fibers MTP

Side B

81224 FibersMTP (| | 7T

CETET, | [ ) 81224 Fibers MTP

XA X B
Side A L Side B
d B
| L
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: MB 6.6/2.0 mm: 662 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 02MTPEf (Female)  02MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x2 Fibers: 24 8.5/3.0 mm: 853 B Polarization: B 02MTPEm (Male) 02MTPEm (Male)
24x2 Fibers: 48 C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies sarﬂ;ﬂ

= Connector Specifications

2XMTP-2xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

>

”

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 16 Fiber 2x8

Base-12 24 Fiber 2x12

Base-24 48 Fiber 2x24

Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

= Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance

16/24/48 core breakout cable construction:

Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: =20 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N
Min. Bending Radius 90 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

81224 Fibers MTP (| | SETEIT—— ———rxmss | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

@ 6.6/8.5mm

B / B
1 C
81224 Fibers MTP (| | “ETETI— ——rrasi | | ) 812:24Fibers MTP
XA XE
Side A L Side B
d N
N L8
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC-24 - MB - 662 - M4 - B - 02MTPEf - 02MTPEf - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x2 Fibers: 16 MTP/Breakout: MB 6.6/2.0 mm: 662 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A 02MTPEf (Female)  02MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x2 Fibers: 24 8.5/3.0 mm: 853 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B 02MTPEm (Male) 02MTPEm (Male)
24x2 Fibers: 48 MM G.651 OM5: M5 C Polarization: C
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sammy,

teknoloji

4xMTP-4xMTP Single-Mode Breakout : . \

= Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

—— Optical Performance

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fiber 4x8

48 Fiber 4x12

96 Fiber 4x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

32/48/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

Single-Mode: = 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: > 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

e

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
81224 Fibers MTP (|| T 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
812-24 Fibers MTP (|| 50T rerEe | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
/(ZJ 6.6/8.5 mm
812:24 Fibers MTP (| | “ETTT] rerrs’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
812-24 Fibers MTP (| | ETTT X CETTE | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
A
Side A L Side B
o »
< »
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: MB 6.6/2.0 mm: 662 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 04MTPEf (Female)  04MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x4 Fibers: 48
24x4 Fibers: 96

36

8.5/3.0 mm: 853 B Polarization: B

C Polarization: C

04MTPEm (Male) 04MTPEm (Male)
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

sammy,

teknoloji

4xMTP-4xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

== Cable Specifications

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
32 Fiber 4x8

48 Fiber 4x12

96 Fiber 4x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

~—— Optical Performance

32/48/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 6.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 8.5 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 600N

Min. Bending Radius 90 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

81224 Fibers MTP (|| SZTFTI——

@2.0/3.0mm \ \
- = = (= (=)

81224 Fibers MTP (|| SEmEm———

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

—CETTT |

o] 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

————ETre] | | ) 812-24Fibers MTP

/(ZJ 6.6/8.5 mm
1 -
81224 Fibers MTP (| | “3TT0] *:—”/'// o [ | ) 81224 FibersMTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | S30E0T—— ——rerig’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
XA XB
Side A ! L Side B
A b
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x4 Fibers: 32 MTP/Breakout: MB 6.6/2.0 mm: 662 MMG.6510M3:M3 A Polarization: A 04MTPEf (Female)  04MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x4 Fibers: 48
24x4 Fibers: 96

8.5/3.0 mm: 853 MM G.651 OM4: M4

MM G.651 OM5: M5

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

6xMTP-6xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance

Base-8

Base-12

Base-24

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

48 Fiber 6x8

72 Fiber 6x12

144 Fiber 6x24

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for
> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: = 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

48/72/144 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 7.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 10.8 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 110 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
81224 Fibers MTP (|| “ITTI coaTil | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
8-12-24 Fibers TP (| | 3IEI1 ST’ | | ) 8-12:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | w0771 @7.6/10.8 mm roigsl | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | “ESTTT eErEl | | ) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP (| | O0TIT CoErT’ | | ) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
812-24 Fibers MTP (| | aTTTT rrare’ | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
Xy Xg
Side A L Side B
< »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x6 Fibers: 48  MTP/Breakout: MB 7.6/3.0 mm: 763 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 06MTPEf (Female)  06MTPEf (Female) ___M
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12x6 Fibers: 72
24x6 Fibers: 144

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C

06MTPEm (Male) 06MTPEm (Male)
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies Sa‘l}[ﬂ?

. 6xXMTP-6xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

/\ R, Y i = Connector Specifications
N

\/ \ \
\\ MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
Base-8 48 Fiber 6x8
. Base-12 72 Fiber 6x12

= Base-24 144 Fiber 6x24

“\-\ Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C

‘ Flammability UL94 V-0
Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
48/72/144 core breakout cable construction: e e Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
Cable: 7.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15 dB Typ.
Cable: 10.8 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: > 20 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N
Min. Bending Radius 110 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24

81224 Fibers MTP (|| HTEI———_ ——rerei | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

81224 Fibers MTP (| | IITTI———_ e[ | ) 81224 FibersMTP
8-12-24 Fibers MTP BT @7.6/10.8 mm ——————wwal | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
A 7 ///
S /
—— ] L \
81224 Fibers MTP (| | I0TET——"r—— \;\(:Z’_::En‘@ 8-12-24 Fibers MTP

81224 Fibers MTP (|| 3T8T——

——rrral | | ) 812:24FibersMTP

81224 Fibers MTP (| | “IITTT———

SS——rrrer | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

XA XB
Side A L Side B
A b
] L
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I -pPC-72-MB - 763 - M4 - B - O6MTPEf - O6MTPEf - 0O5M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x6 Fibers: 48  MTP/Breakout: MB 7.6/3.0 mm: 763 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A 06MTPEf (Female)  06MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x6 Fibers: 72 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B 06MTPEm (Male) 06MTPEm (Male)
24x6 Fibers: 144 MM G.651 OM5: M5 C Polarization: C
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8xMTP-8xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

—— Optical Performance

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
64 Fiber 8x8

96 Fiber 8x12

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Cable Specifications

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Single-Mode: = 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: > 60 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

812 Fibers MTP (| | “TTTI
812 Fibers MTP (| | “TETT

812 Fibers MTP (| [ “TITT1

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

©2.0/3.0mm

64/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 9.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 13.1 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 90/130 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

o

MTP-A2
Base-8

MTP-A2
Base-12

Ceree | | ) 812 Fibers MTP

©22.0/3.0 mm
Ceutt | | ) 812 Fibers MTP

812 Fibers MTP (| | “TTIT 29.6/13.1 mm rwss’ | | ) 812 Fibers MTP
812 Fibers MTP (__| | ~TETT1 Costa [ | 812 Fibers MTP
812 FibersMTP (| | “TITI coorn || ) 812 Fibers MTP
8-12 Fibers MTP .- mmm‘.. 8-12 Fibers MTP
812 Fibers MTP (| | TTTT crere | | )82 Fibers MTP
X, Xy
Side A L Side B
< »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x8 Fibers: 64 MTP/Breakout: MB ~ 9.6/2.0 mm: 962 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 08MTPEf (Female)  08MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x8 Fibers: 96

40

13.1/3.0 mm:133

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C

08MTPEm (Male) 08MTPEm (Male)
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——. Cable Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies
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8xMTP-8xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance
Base-8

Base-12

Operating Temperature
Flammability

Durability

IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS
64 Fiber 8x8

96 Fiber 8x12

-10°C to +70°C

UL94 V-0

< 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

64/96 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 9.6 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 13.1 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 90/130 mm

Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12

812 Fibers MTP (|| TTTII—

812 Fibers MTP (|| w01
812 Fibers MTP (| | STET0T————~

812 Fibers MTP (| | oTaTI- —_

TNy

$2.0/3.0 mm ‘
- = = (= (=]

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Multi-Mode: =20 dB

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

@9.6/13.1 mm

812 FibersMTP (| | RIS

8-12 Fibers MTP I ———

812 Fibers MTP (| | “ITTIT——

22.0/3.0 mm

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

T_n,:]:D 8-12 Fibers MTP

——cosnT | | )812Fibers MTP

————eagT | | )8-12Fibers MTP
e Wﬂ@ 8-12 Fibers MTP
e
S
TT———————tmmi | | )812FibersMTP
———rouri | | )812Fibers MTP

—rwier | | 812 Fibers MTP

812 Fibers MTP (| | “ITTIT—— i | )82 Fibers MTP
| XA XB
SideA | i L Side B
A »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x8 Fibers: 64 MTP/Breakout: MB  9.6/2.0 mm: 962 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A 08MTPEf (Female)  08MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x8 Fibers: 96

13.1/3.0 mm:133 MM G.651 OM4: M4

MM G.651 OM5: M5

B Polarization: B
C Polarization: C
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12xMTP-12xMTP Single-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 96 Fiber 12x8
Base-12 144 Fiber 12x12
Base-24 288 Fiber 12x24
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

—— Optical Performance

—— Cable Specifications

Single-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
0.15 dB Typ.
Single-Mode: = 60 dB

Insertion Loss

IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Return Loss
IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

IEC 61755-3-31
IEC 61300-3-35

Geometry Inspection
Visual Inspection

96/144/288 core breakout cable construction:
Cable: 10.3 mm; Sub-unit: 2.0 mm

Cable: 14.0 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm

CPR: Dca, s2, d0, a1

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N

Min. Bending Radius 110 mm

Cable Color: 0S1/0S2: Yellow

MTP-A2 MTP-A2 MTP-A2
Base-8 Base-12 Base-24
81224 Fibers MTP ——rrewi | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP % 3.0 mm - - 3.0 mm rroze’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
8-12:24 Fibers MTP (| | TTTTI——— CToge | | ) 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP ———73s | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers TP (| | BIITI———— _————Tori | | ) 812-24Fibers MTP
210.3/14.0 mm
81224 Fibers MTP (|| SEITTI e NN _———————rmws’ | | ) 812:24FibersMTP
—
81224 Fibers MTp (| | S8ITTI——— ————————rmam | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP 81224 Fibers MTP
8-12-24 Fibers MTP / \ 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
8-12-24 Fibers MTP 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
8-12:24 Fibers MTP 8-12-24 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP Cre7s | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP
XA X B
Side A L Side B
< »
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.
Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x12 Fibers: 96  MTP/Breakout: MB ~ 10.3/3.0 mm: 103 SM G.657 A2: A2 A Polarization: A 12MTPEf (Female)  12MTPEf (Female) ___M

12x12 Fibers:144
24x12 Fibers:288
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B Polarization: B 12MTPEm (Male) 12MTPEm (Male)

C Polarization: C
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MTP/MPO Fiber Optic Assemblies Sa‘l}[ﬂ?

12xMTP-12xMTP Multi-Mode Breakout

= Connector Specifications

MTP Connector Compliance IEC 61754-7, TIA 604-5, RoHS

Base-8 96 Fiber 12x8

Base-12 144 Fiber 12x12

Base-24 288 Fiber 12x24
Operating Temperature -10°C to +70°C
Flammability UL94 V-0

Durability < 0.2 dB typical change for

> 500 matings

——. Cable Specifications —— Optical Performance
96/144/288 core breakout cable construction: Insertion Loss Multi-Mode: < 0.35 dB Max.
Gable: 10.3 mmm; Sub-tinft: 2.0 mm IEC 61300-3-4 Method B 0.15dB Typ.
Cable: 14.0 mm; Sub-unit: 3.0 mm Return Loss Multi-Mode: > 20 dB

Max. Tensile Strength: 800N
Min. Bending Radius 110 mm
Cable Color: OM3: Aqua, OM4: Violet

IEC61300-3-6 Method B

—— End-face Control Parameters

Geometry Inspection IEC 61755-3-31
Visual Inspection IEC 61300-3-35
MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4 MTP-OM3 MTP-OM4
Base-8 Base-8 Base-12  Base-12  Base-24  Base-24
81224 Fibers MTp (| | “ETTII—— ——CreTi | | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP
8-12-24 Fibers MTP T 23.0 mm - - - - ——rTenT | | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers TP (| | “EETTTI——— . ———7an | | ) 812:24 Fibers MTP

————TTTOT | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP

©210.3/14.0 mm
81224 Fibers TP (| | TTEII———— B
81224 Fibers TP (| | BIIII————— Tou’ | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
8-12:24 Fibers MTP I t7337 [ | ) 812-24 Fibers MTP
812:24 Fibers MTP (| | SITII———— ————aRTr [ | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | BTTII—— ————rmar | | ) 812-24Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | BICII——— ——raan | | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
81224 Fibers MTP (| | TEICTI—— ——rresT [ | ) 81224 Fibers MTP
X, Xy
Side A L Side B
< I
o Ll
Sample Coding * X Length is standard 1000 mm. Please contact us for different tube length.

I - PC - 144 - MB - 103 - M4 - B - 12MTPEf - 12MTPEf - 0O05M

Type Type Fiber Count  Cable Type Diameter Fiber Type  Polarization Side A Side B Length
Indoor: | Patch Cord: PC 8x12 Fibers: 96  MTP/Breakout: MB ~ 10.3/3.0mm: 103 MM G.651 OM3: M3 A Polarization: A 12MTPEf (Female)  12MTPEf (Female) ___M
12x12 Fibers:144 MM G.651 OM4: M4 B Polarization: B 12MTPEm (Male) 12MTPEm (Male)
24x12 Fibers:288 MM G.651 OM5: M5 C Polarization: C
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